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Reply to the Attention of:  Kourtney Rylands 

Direct Line: 403.355.3326 

Direct Fax:  Email Address: kourtney.rylands@mcmillan.ca 

Our File No.: 258090 

Date: October 5, 2018 

 

 

To Those on the Service List 

 

Re: In the matter of the Proposal of Aspen Air Corporation and Aspen Air U.S. 

Corp. 

We enclose for service upon you the order of Justice A.D. Macleod granted and filed October 

3, 2018. We also enclose for service upon you the filed Supplemental Affidavit of Onkar 

Dhaliwal sworn on October 3, 2018. 

Yours truly, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kourtney Rylands 

Encl. 

 

 

 



 

 

  

COURT FILE NOS. 25-2386427 
25-2386434 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF ASPEN AIR 
CORPORATION, and ASPEN AIR U.S. CORP. BOTH OF THE CITY 
OF CALGARY IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

SERVICE LIST 
 

NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

GE Canada Equipment Financing G.P. 
2300 Meadowvale Blvd, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON  L5N 5P9 
 

Ashley Aldea 
Ford Credit Canada Leasing 
A Division of Canadian Road Leasing Company 
PO Box 2400 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 5C7 
Email : aaldea@ford.com  
 

Tricor Leasing & Finance Corp. 
PO Box 397 
Burlington, ON  L7R 3Y3 
Fax: 1-877-888-7836 
 

Advantage Ford Sales Ltd. 
12800 Macleod Trail SE 
Calgary, AB  T2J 7E5 
 

Alberta Leaseco Ltd. 
1720 Bow Trail SW 
Calgary, AB  T3C 2E4 
 

Canadian Western Bank 
606 4 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1 
Email: calgarymain@cwbank.com 
 

Sanober Kasad 
TDF Group Inc. 
11025 – 184 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5S 0A6 
Email: skasad@drivingforce.ca  
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NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

Citibank, N.A., Its Branches, Subsidiaries and Affiliates 
388 Greenwich Street, 10th Floor 
New York, NY  10013 
 

GM Financial Canada Leasing Ltd. 
2001 Sheppard Ave. E, Ste 600 
Toronto, ON  M2J 4Z8 
 

Allen Barabas 
Bank of Montreal 
5750 Explorer Drive – 3rd Floor 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A9 
Email: TF.Canada@bmo.com 
 

LBEL Inc. 
5035 South Service Road 
Burlington ON  L7R 4C8 
 

Jack Carter Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC 
11555 29 Street SE 
Calgary, AB  T2Z 0N4 
 

Toyota Credit Canada Inc. 
80 Micro Court, Suite 200 
Markham, ON  L3R 9Z5 
 

Royal Bank of Canada 
10 York Mills Road, 3rd Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2P 0A2 
Fax: 1-844-877-8646 
 

Ryder Truck Rental Canada Ltd. 
700 Creditstone Road 
Concord, ON  L4K 5A5 
 

Capital Now Inc. 
121, 234 – 5149 Country Hills Blvd NW 
Calgary, AB  T3A 5K8 
 

Emilio Szadiak 
Kal Tire a Corporate Partnership 
1540 Kalamalka Lake Road 
Vernon, BC  V1T 6V2 
Email : Emilio_Szadiak@kaltire.com 
 

Krys Tukker 
Kal Tire a Corporate Partnership 
8050 – 49th Avenue 
Red Deer, AB  T4P 2V7 
Email: Krys_Tukker@kaltire.com 
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NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

Essex Lease Financial Corporation 
#770, 10655 Southport Road SW 
Calgary, AB  T2W 4Y1 
Email: info@elfc.ca 
 

Yellowstone County 
217 North 27th Street, Room 108 
Billings, MT  59101 
Attention: Sherry Long, Treasurer 
Email: slong@co.yellowstone.mt.gov 
 

Ryan Adlington and Joseph Sithole 
Deloitte 
700 Bankers Court, 850 - 2nd Street SW, Calgary, AB   T2P 0R8 

Email: radlington@deloitte.ca;  josithole@deloitte.ca 

Jeff Oliver 
Cassels Brock & Blackwell 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West 
888 3rd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 
Email: joliver@casselsbrock.com 
 

Kyle Kashuba 
Torys LLP 
525 – 8th Avenue SW, 46th Floor 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1 
Email: kkashuba@torys.com 
 

Orest Konowalchuk & Chad Artem 
Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 
Bow Valley Square IV              
Suite 1110, 250 - 6th Avenue SW  
Calgary, Alberta   T2P 3H7 
Email: okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com; cartem@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 

Harrison Wreschner 
C.F. Capital Corporation 
1 Landmark Square #420 
Stamford, CT  06901 
Email: harrisonw@cfcapitalcorp.com 
 

Daniel Jukes and Inna Lazman 
Miles Davison LLP 
900, 517 – 10th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0A8 

Email: djukes@milesdavison.com; ilazman@milesdavison.com 

 

Charles Beal 
American Welding and Gas 
5353 W Southern Avenue  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46241 
Email: chuck.beal@amwelding.com 
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NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

Tom Cumming, Sunil Joneja and Caireen Hanert 
Gowling WLG 
1600, 421 7th Avenue SW, 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K9 
Email: tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com; sunil.joneja@gowlingwlg.com; caireen.hanert@gowlingwlg.com 
 

Jason Brooks and Allison Taylor 
Invico Diversified Income Fund Limited Partnership 
Suite 600, 209 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1B8 
Email: jwbrooks@invicocapital.com; amtaylor@invicocapital.com 
 

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy 
220 4th Avenue SE, Suite 478 
Calgary, AB T2G 4X3 
Fax: 403-292-5188 

Michael Shakra and Sean Stidwill 
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
Email: SStidwill@osler.com; MShakra@osler.com 
 

James A. Patten 
Patten, Peterman, Bekkedahl & Green, PLLC 
2817 2nd Avenue North, Suite 300 
Billings, MT  59101-2041 
Email: APatten@ppbglaw.com 
 

Demiantschuk Burke & Hoffinger LLP 
1200, 1015-4th Street Sw 
Calgary, AB T2R 1J4 
Fax: 403-263-8529 
Email: reception@dbhllp.com 
 

Workers’ Compensation Board 
Collection Unit 
9925 - 107 Street, 8th Floor 
Edmonton, AB T5J 2S5 
Fax: 780-498-7999 
 

Alexis Teasdale 
Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB, T2P 4K7 
Fax: 403-265-7219 
Email: teasdalea@bennettjones.com 
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